PTO/PCT Rec'd 20 APR 197

581-40

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

11.30.98

09-08-1998

100824228

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

rademark Office

IVVETE	Attorney 8 Docker No. <u>013200-031</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Erwin SCHUSTER; Bruno SPROESSLER; Kornclia TITZE; Michael GOTTSCHALK; Nguyen Quoc KHANH; Sabine WOLF; Hermann PLAINER	Name: Roehm GmbH	
	Address: Kirschenallee, D-64293 Darmstadt	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Germany	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes [X] No	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached: [1es [A] No	
Execution Date: 1-20-98; 1-14-98; 1-16-98; 1-21-98; 1-19-98; 1-13-98		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/011,540		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Norman H. Stepno	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed	
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
	02-4800	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true und express and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/21/1998 PUOLPE 00000069 09011540

<u>Teresa Stanek Rea</u> Name of Person Signing

02 FC:581

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 9422 FRAME: 0908

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Erwin SCHUSTER; Bruno SPROESSLER; Kornelia TITZE;
Michael GOTTSCHALK; Nguyen Quoc KHANH; Sabine WOLF and Hermann PLAINER of
Darmstaedter Str. 237, Bensheim-Auerbach, Germany; Auf der Schmelz 93, Rossdorf, Germany;
Treppenstrasse 9, Nieder-Ramstadt, Germany; Weimarer Strasse 28, Ober-Ramstadt, Germany;
Am Tannenberg 9, Reichelsheim, DE; Otzbergstrasse 44, Otzberg, DE; Am Wembach 15, Reinheim, DE
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "Leucine aminopeptidase
produced by recombinant technology from Aspergillus soyae

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor

Whereas, Roehm GmbH of Kirschenallee Darmstadt, Germany

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys

*	, , , ,
	to insert here in parentheses (Application
number 09/011,540	, filed January 14, 1998) the filing date and application
number of said application	n when known.
Date: ALCY. 98	s/ John Jeluster Erwin Schuster
Date: 44.04.38	St Marian / Constant of the Strung Sproessler
Date: 16.4 98	s/ Checke Tite Kornelia Titze
Date: 11.1 98	Michael Gottschalk
Date: All 1998	s/ lyon kny for / (built) Nguyen Quoc Khanh
Date: 19198	s/ Labore Mill
Date: 13,1-38	Sabine Wolf s/ PATENT PATENT
CORDED: 04/21/1	998 Hermann Plainer REEL 9422 FRAME: 0909